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SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved July 11, 1921. 

No. 587, A.] 	 [Published July 15, 1921. 

CHAPTER 532. 
AN ACT to amend the introductory paragraph of subsection (1), 

the introductory paragraph of subsection (2), paragraph (b) 
of subsection (2), and subsection (3) of section 20.33 of the 
statutes, relating to the state board of vocational education, 
state aid for vocational education, and making an appropria-
tion ; and to create a new section 20.338 of the statutes, relating 
to aid for rehabilitation of persons injured in industry, and a 
new subsection (4) to section 20.33 of the statutes, and making 
an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The introductory paragraph of subsection (1), the 
introductory paragraph of subsection (2), paragraph (b) of 
subsection (2), and subsection (3) of section 20.33 of the statutes 
are amended to read: (20.33) (1) (Introductory paragraph) 
* * * On July 1, * * * 1921, not to exceed * * * 
twenty-eight thousand dollars, and on July 1, 1922, not to exceed 
twenty-eight thousand three hundred dollars, for the administra-
tive expenses of the board. Of this there is allotted: 

(2) (Introductory paragraph) Not to exceed * * * two 
hundred * * * fifty-five thousand dollars, annually, for state 
aid for vocational schools, established and maintained pursuant 
to subsection (1) of section 41.15, and any school once granted 
such state aid shall be entitled thereto as long as the character of 
its work meets with the approval of the state board of vocational 
education, as follows: 

(2) (b) If it appears from such report that such school or 
schools have been maintained pursuant to law, in a manner satis-
factory to the state board of vocational education, the said board 
shall certify to the secretary of state, in favor of the several local 
boards of industrial education, amounts equal to one-half the 
amount actually expended * * * for * * * salaries for 
instruction and supervision ; but not to exceed, exclusive of federal 
aid in any one year, * * * thirty thousand dollars for any city 
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of the first class, or * * * fifteen thousand dollars for any 
other city, town or village. If the aggregate of such amounts 
exceeds the available funds of this appropriation, the state board 
of vocational education shall deduct from each an equal propor-
tion so as to reduce their aggregate to the amount of the available 
funds. 

(3) Annually, beginning July 1, * * * 1921, not to exceed 
* * * twenty thousand dollars, for university and other scholar-
ships, as the state board of vocational education may direct. 

SECTION 2. A new section 20.338 is created to read: (20.338) 
Any moneys received by the state from the United States under 
the provisions of an act of congress entitled "An act to provide 
for the promotion of vocational rehabilitation of persons disabled 
in industry or otherwise and their,  .return to civil employment," 
approved June 2, 1920, shall be paid within one week after receipt 
into the general fund, and are appropriated therefrom to the state 
board of vocational education for the purpose of carrying out 
the provisions of section 41.215 of the statutes. 

SECTION 3. A new subsection (4) is added to section 20.33 
of the statutes to read : (20.33) (4) Annually, beginning July 
1, 1921, not to exceed twenty-two thousand four hundred dollars 
as state aid for the promotion of vocational rehabilitation of per-
sons disabled in industry or otherwise, for the purpose of carry-
ing out the provisions of section 41.215 of the statutes. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1921. 
Approved July 12, 1921. 

• 

No. 597, A.] 	 [Published July 15, 1921. 

CHAPTER 533. 
AN ACT to create subsection (4) of section 20.51 of the statutes, 

relating to the appropriations to the railroad commission of 
Wisconsin. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. A new subsection is added to section 20.51 of the 

statutes to read : (20.51) (4) Whenever in the opinion of the 
railroad commission moneys in the funds created by subsection 
(2) of this section and sections 1753-61 and 1753-62 of the 
statutes are not needed to carry out the purposes for which they 
were appropriated and are necessary to make reasonable pro- 


